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In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act.
Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid
Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police,
fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In
addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue
to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign
(out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired
prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement
adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these
reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that
information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be
returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial
requirements or audit findings.

Initial Payments
Year Municipality Ad-Hoc FRA Pension

2021 Carroll Township $35,496.94 $148,715.76
2021  Chanceford Township $32,093.31 $18,861.03
2021  Codorus Township $22,673.48 $19,189.13
2021 Conewago Township $42,426.57
2021 Cross Roads Borough $2,568.65
2021 Dallastown Borough $16,294.00 $38,378.26
2021 Delta Borough $3,022.13
2021  Dillsburg Borough $11,904.18 $14,391.84
2021 Dover Borough $8,138.75 $13,972.45
2021 Dover Township $101,859.87 $187,094.02
2021  East Hopewell Township $15,355.02 $14,391.84
2021  East Manchester Township $51,896.31 $41,917.36
2021  East Prospect Borough $3,919.02
2021 Fairview Township $97,931.12 $254,255.97
2021 Fawn Grove Borough $2,331.44
2021 Fawn Township $18,530.20 $11,285.26
2021 Felton Borough $2,239.60
2021  Franklin Township $24,872.47 $19,189.13
2021  Franklintown Borough $2,170.80 $1,046.95
2021  Glen Rock Borough $9,198.70 $9,594.56
2021  Goldsboro Borough $4,119.44
2021 Hallam Borough $11,121.13
2021 Hanover Borough $43,878.36 $901,889.12
2021 Heidelberg Township $16,850.49
2021 Hellam Township $33,558.50 $153,513.04
2021 Hopewell Township $33,506.17 $23,986.41
2021  Jackson Township $40,357.01 $47,972.82
2021 Jacobus Borough $8,869.49
2021 Jefferson Borough $3,237.33
2021 Lewisberry Borough $1,583.93
2021 Loganville Borough $6,634.62
2021 Lower Chanceford Township $17,131.66 $14,391.84
2021 Lower Windsor Township $36,614.21 $139,121.19
2021 Manchester Borough $11,114.06
2021 Manchester Township $66,914.03 $283,039.67
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Manheim Township
Monaghan Township
Mount Wolf Borough

New Freedom Borough
New Salem Borough
Newberry Township

North Codorus Township
North Hopewell Township
North York Borough
Northeastern Regional Police Department
Northern York County Regional Police
Paradise Township

Peach Bottom Township
Penn Township

Railroad Borough

Red Lion Borough

Seven Valleys Borough
Shrewsbury Borough
Shrewsbury Township
Southern Police Department
Spring Garden Township
Spring Grove Borough
Springettsbury Township
Springfield Township
Stewartstown Borough
Warrington Township
Washington Township
Wellsville Borough

West Manchester Township
West Manheim Township
West York Borough
Windsor Borough

Windsor Township
Winterstown Borough
Wrightsville Borough

Yoe Borough

York Area Regional Police
York Area United Fire and Rescue
York City

York Haven Borough

York Township

Yorkana Borough

Initial Payments:
Payments Held:

Total Payments:

$1,500.00

$1,500.00

$0.00

$1,500.00

$20,206.06
$15,672.11
$5,824.58
$24,732.56
$3,736.54
$73,960.30
$45,875.68
$15,277.38
$7,647.94

$20,606.07
$26,793.53
$54,144.98

$1,266.53
$26,484.19

$2,406.67
$20,736.01
$43,342.53

$67,396.72
$10,284.99
$78,736.55
$32,070.78
$10,335.07
$25,565.48
$15,999.46
$1,196.61
$106,660.03
$44,233.88
$14,265.70
$5,133.85
$87,462.07
$3,059.72
$9,751.29
$3,853.06

$60,837.86
$2,580.37
$152,773.53
$982.85
$1,982,306.52

$0.00

$1,982,306.52
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$14,391.84

$67,161.95

$230,269.56
$33,580.97
$23,986.41

$119,932.06
$585,268.47
$4,797.28
$14,391.84
$542,092.93

$57,567.39

$33,580.97
$32,281.40
$134,323.91
$297,431.52
$23,986.41
$518,106.52

$27,944.91
$14,711.13
$15,840.16

$398,174.45
$115,134.78
$148,715.76

$8,245.35
$76,756.52

$455,741.84
$354,998.91
$2,297,898.36
$211,080.43
$9,214,591.68

$0.00

$9,214,591.68
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